

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Summer 5-1-2013

Senate Resolution JR-13SB-2703 Declaration of Support for the Military & Veterans Resource Center Memorial

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Resolution JR-13SB-2703 Declaration of Support for the Military & Veterans Resource Center Memorial" (2013). *Legislation*. 2399. https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2399

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Summer 5-1-2013 All Rights Reserved





1

SENATE LEGISLATION JR-13SB-2703

JR-13SB-2703: Declaration of Support for the Military & Veterans Resource Center Memorial

1	JA-135B-2703 : Deciaration of Support for the Mutary & Veterans Resource Center Men	
2 3 4 5	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to create a representative government through which the individual student voice can be heard, and which students can actively participate in this University by promoting cooperation among the student body, faculty, and administration, and;
6 7	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all university wide matters; and
8 9	Whereas:	The University of North Florida is ranked second in the State University System for the size of its population of veterans registered for classes, and;
10 11 12	Whereas:	Jacksonville is considered one of the most 'Military-friendly' cities in the nation and is home to two active military bases, Naval Station Mayport and Naval Air Station – Jacksonville, and;
13 14 15	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida fervently believes in the importance of recognizing university affiliates who have served in our nation's military, and;
16 17 18 19 20	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida is proud to lend its support to the Division of Student and International Affairs, as well as the UNF Military and Veterans Resource Center to construct a memorial on campus to distinguish the patriots who defend our freedom and also call themselves 'ospreys,' and;
21 22 23	Therefore:	Let it be resolved that the Student Government of the University of North Florida believes that the expedient fundraising and development of a memorial on campus is in the best interest of the student body and all UNF constituencies, and;
24 25 26	Furthermore:	Let this resolution be forwarded to the Board of Trustees, President John Delaney, Interim Vice President of Development & Alumni Affairs, Ann McCullen, and Vice President for Student and International Affairs, Dr. Mauricio Gonzalez.

Senate Action

Introduced by:	Senate President Christopher Brady
Senate Action:	6-0-0
Date:	23,2013
Signed,	Christopher Brady

Christopher Brady, Student Senate President

Executive Action

Let it be known that JR-13SB-2703 is hereby
PASSED / VETOED / LINE-ITEM-VETOED
on this 23 day of / 2013.
Signed, Carlo Fassi

Carlo Fassi, Student Body President